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QBE INSURANCE (INT'L) LTD
1Ralfles Quay #29-10
South Tower
Singapore 048583

Aitn : Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI
AND OTHER

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

59 Loyang Drive 4th Flr

Singapore 508969

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SHD674IP YOURINSURED XD973OL
ON 22.11.19
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We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
Vehicle No : SHD6741P which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to

assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : XD 9730L
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

Sub Total : $ 1,211.08

TIIRER'S CLAIM
7 4.5 days Loss of lncome@ $ 80.00 perdays $ 360.00

Total Claims: $ 1,571.08

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims:
a) Original repair bill
b) LTA search slip/s of:
c) GIA / Police reporUs of :

'I'AXI OWNER'S CLAIM
1 Cost of Repair
2 4.5 days Loss of Rental @ $ 112,67 perday
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)
4 LTA Search Fees
5 GIA / Police Report Fees
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees

$ 696.57 Yishrn
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d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
( ) Witness statemenus ( ) Towing/Medical bill/receipts ( ) Certificate of lnsurance

( )Photocopies ofAccident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x)Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

XD 97301-------SFD674-1F-

t
Email : catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg

Yours faithfully

Catfreine Kofi
CDGE Claims Department
fel :6214 8733 Fax:6214 1843
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Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:
Sent:
To:
Subjedi

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Thursday, 19 March 2020 2:44 PM

OPERATION@ASIAGROUP,COM.SG

ACCTDENT |NVOLV|NG XD 97301 AND SHD 6741P ON 22/11/2019

Our Ref: CC3/QBE19020953/Fea3

19 MAR 2020

ASIAGROUP LEASING PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 9730L AND SHD 6741P ON 22I1II2OI9

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim
against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to
negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact
us within l0 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 3OVo (207o for
commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, iI your policy has a NCD
protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have funher queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher
Case Handler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX: 6741 4108
Email : ashersng@ lkkauto.com

c.c. QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)
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ACCIDENT INVOLVING
ALONG

I/We

and/or

Taxi Number

CHUA KEI WAH

CHUA CHE PHENG

sHD6741P

23-Nov-2O19

CHUA KEI WAH

sxxxx2gaF

CHUA CHE PHENG

sxxxx2sSA

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

(Relief) NRrc No. :

sxxxx29aF

sxxxx255a

LETTER.OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)

i40 SHD6741P , XD973OL ON 22-Nov-19 11r2O
JURONG WEST AVE 2 TWDS PIE X BULIM ROAD / CORPORATION ROAD

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit mylour claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of mylour claim
against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims),

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.

4. To accept any payment (claim proceedi) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE'S instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelcro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

Name of Hirer

Hirer NRIC

Address

Contact No.

Name of Relief

Relief NRIC

45A TAMPINES STREET 44 #O3.17A
520468

42604097

Signature:

Sjgnature

Address

Contact No.

4908 TAMPTNES ST 45 #OA-AB7

521490

98255261

http://cdgek2srvl:82lRuntime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.VARS.V.Lettof... 23llll20l9



DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Your Reference : T1 1 1 9/SHD6741 P/WT/CK(SI)
Our Reference : VCo13500

Without Preiudice
Save As to Costs

lAtVe, COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD do hereby acknowledge the sum of
Singapore Dollars: ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONLY
(S$1,350.00) being full discharge and satislaction of all claims against QBE lnsurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd and their lnsured, 'ASIAGROUP LEASING PTE LTD', over
damage to my/our vehicle SHD 6741P from an accident involving XD 9730L atlalong
JURONG WEST AVE 2 TWDS PIE X BULIM ROAD, which occurred on 22 NOV 2019
at about 11 :2ohours.

Further, l/we hereby acknowledge and accept that the above said sum paid to me is
'strictly on a without admission o{ liability basis' and l/we hereby discharge and release
the said QBE lnsurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their lnsured 'ASIAGROUP
LEASING PTE LTD', Irom all claims, demands or action of damages as a result of the
said accident.

Also, l/we hereby agree to indemni{y and keep indemnified the said QBE lnsurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd against all and any claims whatsoever made or to be made by any
person or persons on my/our behalf in respect of the said accident.

Dated this (day) )na of (month) i P"l Uearl2o2o--T_--"
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Witness's Signature
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Witness's Name
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FIN/NRIC No.

Address

Please return to:
General Claims Department
QBE lnsurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
'1 Raffles Quay
#29-1 0 South Tower
Singapore 048583
(By Fax: 6534 5356)
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ComfortDelcro Engineering Pte Ltd
A rnember ol CoMtoRllDircRq

Head Of6ce:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.
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ComfortDelcro Engineering Pte Ltd
A member of CoMroRrDft&Rq

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.
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We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHD6741P (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHUA KEI WAH lC NO
SXXXX2g8F a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $112.67 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with lndia lnternational lnsurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Our Ref: CT1 9'l 10555

Date: 05 December 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

ALONG

INVOLVING

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his
settlement of claims with third party's insurance
accident.

Yours faithfully

2211112019 @ 1'l:20hrs
JURONG WEST AVE 2 TWDS PIE X BULIM ROAD
XD973OL

authorized workshop directly for
company in respect of the said

Christine Tay
Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter, No signature is required.

3B3 Sin Ming Drive Singaporc 575717 Maiqline +65 6555 1'188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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Enquire Vehicle lnsurance Details

XD9730L 22No\12A79 / 7L:2A:A0 Successfu Q01 QBE TNSURANCE (S|NGAPORE) pTE LTD
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For your approval please.

Thank You.

Best Regords,

Asher Sng I Cose Hond,er

l(K Auto Conrutlqnts Ple tld

phone: dB41-6051 | emoil: oshersno@lkkoulo.com I fox:6741-4108

BIK 51, Poyo Ubilnduskiol Pork. UbiAvenue l, +02 25 I 5{408933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@ lkkauto.com>
Sent: Thursday, 19 March 2020 10:03 AM
To:'Jenny Toh' <iennv.toh@abe.com>; Andrew Lim <andrew.lim@qbe.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@ lkkauto.com>; claims-singapore @qbe.com: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident lnvolving XD9730L (Ol : QBE - TBA) and SHD674LP (TP : LKK REF -
CC3lQ8E19020953/Fea3) on 22/ L7/2O79

Dear Sirs / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly Iet us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Thankyou.

Ilest Regards,

Mei Kr,r,an I Admin

. LNI(Auto Consultants Ilte Ltd
Phone: 6366 oo55 | ernail: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com I f&\:674141o8

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industdal Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2*2S I S(4o89$)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Monday, 16 December,2019 1:37 PM

To:'Jenny Toh' <iennv.toh@qbe.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a @ lkkauto.com>; claims-sinea pore@qbe.com; Asher 5ng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@ lkka uto.com>
Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident lnvolving XD9730L (Ol : QBE - TBA) and SHD6741P (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/Q8E19020953/Fea3) on 22/ 1.L/ 2019

,WITHOUT PREIUDTCE'
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHD 6741P at M/s ComfortDelcro Engineering Pte Ltd (LoyangJ on a WP basis and
TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

i2



. Tp GIA report

. TP estimated cost ofrepair
o Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy ofyour insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 5841 6051.

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact. the andersigned,

. "Best Wishes lot Merry Christmds & Happy New Year 202A"

Thankyou.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan I Admin

II(K Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366 oo55 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com I fax: 6744ro8

Blk 5r, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi AveEBe 1, #02-25 | S(4o8933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. lf you are
not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. lf you have.received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email
or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.
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